

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17615/2008

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR..

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1322-1323 of 2010

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13897 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15668 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17566 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17621 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17623 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17625 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17733 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18297 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20735 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2113 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21265 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21562 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22374 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22791-22801 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24663 of 2009

(With office report)

Item No.18

SLP(C) NO. 24992 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24994 of 2009

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26356 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27979-27980 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3279 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 34119-34123 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6033 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 697 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7127 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9576 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
Mr Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr Arna Das, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

-3-

Item No.18

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to disclose the fact of each case in the
office report without fail.

If necessary they may prepare separate office report
for separate matter or may disclose the facts in tabular form

for easy reference.

Registry has to forward all the files without fail whenever matters are shown in the office report.

SLP(C)..CC. NO.13897,15668 OF 2009

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As per office report such matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per previous order.

SLP(C) NO.27979-80/2008, 4686/2010

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

If proof of dasti service is not filed on record on or before 29.10.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.34119-34123/2009,6033/2010

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Notice for alternative arrangement to be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

REMAINING SLPS

Registry has to forward the files with proper office

-4-

Item No.18

report disclosing the correct details of all respondents and counter affidavit .

For that purpose, list again on 22.11.2010.

SLP(C) Nos.17733,20735 of 2008,22374/2009,1322-1323/2010

Deleted.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj